

Red Oak Community School District 604 S Broadway Red Oak, Iowa 51566 712.623.6600 www.redoakschooldistrict.com

Regular Board of Directors Meeting

Red Oak Inman Elementary School Campus for: Board Members, Superintendent, Business Manager VIA Internet and Phone for others-visit school website for information

Monday, October 26, 2020 – 7:00 pm

- Agenda –

- 1.0 Call to Order Board of Directors President Bryce Johnson
- 2.0 Roll Call Board of Directors Secretary Deb Drey
- 3.0 Approval of the Agenda President Bryce Johnson
- 4.0 Public Presenters/Guest and Visitors Addressing the Board
- 5.0 Communications
 - 5.1 Good News from Red Oak Schools
 - 5.2 Visitors and Presentations
 - 5.3 Affirmations and Commendations
 - 5.3.1 October is National Principals Month
 - 5.4 Correspondence
 - 5.5 Public Comments
- 6.0 Consent Agenda
 - 6.1 Review and Approval of Minutes from October 12, 2020
 - 6.2 Review and Approval of Monthly Business Reports
 - 6.3 Open Enrollment Requests Consideration
 - 6.3.1 Open Enrollment for Kindergartner Claire Gomez from Stanton Community School District to the Red Oak Community School District for the 2020-2021 school year due to a move on 9-29-2020
 - 6.3.2 Open Enrollment for 2nd grader Gabriel Gomez from Stanton Community School District to the Red Oak Community School District for the 2020-2021 school year due to a move on 9-29-2020
 - 6.3.3 Open Enrollment for 2nd grader Daniel Archer Jr. from Red Oak Community School District to the Shenandoah Community School District for the 2020-2021 school year due to a move on 10-11-2020
 - 6.3.4 Open Enrollment for Pre-Kindergartner Shleigh Archer from Red Oak Community School District to the Shenandoah Community School District for the 2020-2021 school year due to a move on 10-11-2020

6.4 Personnel Considerations

6.4.1 Hiring of Nikki Brown as Para Educator at Inman Elementary for the 2020-2021 school year-pending background check approval

7.0 General Business for the Board of Directors

- 7.1 Old Business
 - 7.1.1-None
- 7.2 New Business
 - 7.2.1 Discussion of 2020-2021 Certified Enrollment
 - 7.2.2 Discussion/Approval of providing virtual instruction for all students when winter weather conditions prevent the district from holding on-site classes
 - 7.2.3 Discussion/Approval of emergency hard surface bus route plan
 - 7.2.4 Discussion/Approval of Title I Curriculum Purchases
 - 7.2.5 Discussion/Approval of providing matching funds for Iowa West Foundation program grant to enhance security at the Red Oak Early Childhood Center and Inman Elementary School.

8.0 Reports

8.1 Administrative

- 8.1.1 Conference Attendance Update-Nate Perrien-Jr./Sr. Principal, Jane Chaillie-Inman Elementary/ROECC Principal
- 8.2 Future Conferences, Workshops, Seminars
- 8.3 Other Announcements
- 8.4 Board Member Requested Item(s) for next meeting agenda

9.0 Next Board of Directors Meeting:

Monday, November 9, 2020 – 7:00 pm Red Oak Inman Elementary Red Oak CSD Inman Elementary Campus

10.0 Adjournment